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From: Barber, Hamilton B.
To: zzz.External.MMoore@nexsenpruet.com; Leah Aden; zzz.External.Mparente@nexsenpruet.com;

zzz.External.chris@boroughsbryant.com; zzz.External.achaney@aclusc.org; zzz.External.aingram@naacpldf.org;
zzz.External.jcusick@naacpldf.org; zzz.External.pyan@aclu.org; zzz.External.raudain@naacpldf.org;
zzz.External.sosaki@aclu.org; Gryll, Sarah; zzz.External.strivedi@aclu.org; Stuart Naifeh;
zzz.External.acepedaderieux@aclu.org; Freedman, John A.; Hindley, John; Fuisz, Jeffrey A.; Ramer, Paula;
Pergament, Adam; Colarusso, Gina; Mathias, Andrew A.; Shedd, Erica Wells; Hollingsworth, Jennifer J.; Ricard,
Rhett D.; Wilkins, William W.; zzz.External.KDiamaduros@nexsenpruet.com; lcrum@burr.com;
jtrinkley@burr.com; mburchstead@burr.com; tnicholson@elections.sc.gov; Rabon, Sheree M.; Rob Tyson; Lisle
Traywick; La"Jessica Stringfellow; John M Gore; Stephen J Kenny

Subject: RE: SC NAACP, et al v. Alexander - Plaintiff"s Proposed Exhibit List [IWOV-NPCOL1.FID2240915]
Date: Friday, April 29, 2022 2:57:43 PM
Attachments: House Defendants" DRAFT Proposed Exhibit List.pdf

 External E-mail 

Counsel,
 
Please find attached House Defendants’ draft proposed exhibit list.
 
Thanks
 
 

Hamilton B. Barber
Associate
Nexsen Pruet, LLC 
1230 Main Street, Suite 700
Columbia, SC 29201
Post Office Box 2426 (29202)
T: 803.253.8236, F: 803.753.5479 
HBarber@nexsenpruet.com

www.nexsenpruet.com

See Nexsen Pruet’s COVID-19 updates at Staying Informed About COVID-19
 

From: Moore, Mark C. <MMoore@nexsenpruet.com> 
Sent: Friday, April 29, 2022 1:45 PM
To: Leah Aden <laden@naacpldf.org>; Parente, Michael A. <MParente@nexsenpruet.com>;
Christopher James Bryant <chris@boroughsbryant.com>; achaney@aclusc.org; Antonio Ingram
<aingram@naacpldf.org>; John Cusick <jcusick@naacpldf.org>; pyan@aclu.org; Raymond Audain
<raudain@naacpldf.org>; Samantha Osaki <sosaki@aclu.org>; Sarah Gryll
<sarah.gryll@arnoldporter.com>; Somil Trivedi <strivedi@aclu.org>; Stuart Naifeh
<snaifeh@naacpldf.org>; Adriel I. Cepeda Derieux <ACepedaDerieux@aclu.org>; John A. Freedman
<john.freedman@arnoldporter.com>; John Hindley <john.hindley@arnoldporter.com>;
jeffrey.fuisz@arnoldporter.com; Paula Ramer <paula.ramer@arnoldporter.com>; Adam Pergament
<adam.pergament@arnoldporter.com>; Gina Colarusso <gina.colarusso@arnoldporter.com>;
Mathias, Andrew A. <AMathias@nexsenpruet.com>; Shedd, Erica Wells
<EShedd@NexsenPruet.com>; Barber, Hamilton B. <HBarber@nexsenpruet.com>; Hollingsworth,
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Jennifer J. <JHollingsworth@nexsenpruet.com>; Ricard, Rhett D. <RRicard@nexsenpruet.com>;
Wilkins, William W. <BWilkins@nexsenpruet.com>; Diamaduros, Konstantine P
<KDiamaduros@nexsenpruet.com>; lcrum@burr.com; jtrinkley@burr.com;
mburchstead@burr.com; tnicholson@elections.sc.gov; Rabon, Sheree M.
<SRabon@nexsenpruet.com>; Rob Tyson <rtyson@robinsongray.com>; Lisle Traywick
<ltraywick@robinsongray.com>; La'Jessica Stringfellow <lstringfellow@robinsongray.com>; John M
Gore <jmgore@jonesday.com>; Stephen J Kenny <skenny@jonesday.com>
Subject: RE: SC NAACP, et al v. Alexander - Plaintiff's Proposed Exhibit List [IWOV-
NPCOL1.FID2240915]
 
Leah:
 
Thanks for your email and for the description of your proposed exhibits. While the Parties have not
discussed an exchange of proposed exhibit lists nor is there a requirement in our scheduling order,
we are happy to collaborate on trial exhibits and to schedule a “meet and confer” on each party’s
exhibit plans. While we can provide our proposed exhibits today so that you have the information,
please note that Local Rule (LR) 26.07 is not implicated here.  
 
As you may have noted, LR 26.07(A) sets a time period for a meet and confer no less than 7 days
prior to the date set for the filing of pretrial briefs—which is not provided for in this case as the
Court specifically declined to require filing of pretrial briefs. The absence of such a pre-trial exchange
is also not surprising given that here discovery is not yet complete and if the deadlines in LR 26.07(A)
had  been triggered, LR 26.07(C)  would have required the exchange of proposed exhibit lists by all
parties and the “physical exchange of exhibits” before the 7 day period contemplated by LR 26.07(A).
  We do, however, see benefit to the contemplated “meet and confer” and can be scheduled in short
order. Let us know when you’d like to discuss.
 
Best,
 
Mark
 
 

Mark C. Moore
Member
Nexsen Pruet, LLC 
1230 Main Street, Suite 700 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Post Office Box 2426 (29202) 
T: 803.540.2146, F: 8037271458 
MMoore@nexsenpruet.com 

www.nexsenpruet.com

 

From: Leah Aden <laden@naacpldf.org> 
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Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2022 11:46 PM
To: Parente, Michael A. <MParente@nexsenpruet.com>; Cynthia D. Nygord
<cnygord@robinsongray.com>; Christopher James Bryant <chris@boroughsbryant.com>;
achaney@aclusc.org; Antonio Ingram <aingram@naacpldf.org>; John Cusick
<jcusick@naacpldf.org>; pyan@aclu.org; Raymond Audain <raudain@naacpldf.org>; Samantha
Osaki <sosaki@aclu.org>; Sarah Gryll <sarah.gryll@arnoldporter.com>; Somil Trivedi
<strivedi@aclu.org>; Stuart Naifeh <snaifeh@naacpldf.org>; Adriel I. Cepeda Derieux
<ACepedaDerieux@aclu.org>; John A. Freedman <john.freedman@arnoldporter.com>; John Hindley
<john.hindley@arnoldporter.com>; jeffrey.fuisz@arnoldporter.com; Paula Ramer
<paula.ramer@arnoldporter.com>; Adam Pergament <adam.pergament@arnoldporter.com>; Gina
Colarusso <gina.colarusso@arnoldporter.com>; Mathias, Andrew A. <AMathias@nexsenpruet.com>;
Shedd, Erica Wells <EShedd@NexsenPruet.com>; Barber, Hamilton B.
<HBarber@nexsenpruet.com>; Hollingsworth, Jennifer J. <JHollingsworth@nexsenpruet.com>;
Moore, Mark C. <MMoore@nexsenpruet.com>; Ricard, Rhett D. <RRicard@nexsenpruet.com>;
Wilkins, William W. <BWilkins@nexsenpruet.com>; Diamaduros, Konstantine P
<KDiamaduros@nexsenpruet.com>; lcrum@burr.com; jtrinkley@burr.com;
mburchstead@burr.com; tnicholson@elections.sc.gov; Rabon, Sheree M.
<SRabon@nexsenpruet.com>; Rob Tyson <rtyson@robinsongray.com>; Lisle Traywick
<ltraywick@robinsongray.com>; La'Jessica Stringfellow <lstringfellow@robinsongray.com>; John M
Gore <jmgore@jonesday.com>; Stephen J Kenny <skenny@jonesday.com>; Leah Aden
<laden@naacpldf.org>
Subject: RE: SC NAACP, et al v. Alexander - Plaintiff's Proposed Exhibit List
 

{EXTERNAL EMAIL}

 
Counsel –
 
Attached please find Plaintiffs’ proposed exhibit list pursuant to the Court’s local rules. We look
forward to a meet and confer to discuss defendants’ responses and any objections to these
proposed exhibits.
 
(end)
 
leah
 
Leah Aden 
Deputy Director of Litigation
NAACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund, Inc.
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10006
212.965.7715 LAden@naacpldf.org 
www.naacpldf.org 

PRIVILEGE AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any attachments may
contain privileged or confidential information and is/are for the sole use of the intended
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recipient(s). Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is prohibited.
If you believe that you have received this email in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete it from your system.

*** FIRM CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION *** This message is sent by a law firm
and may contain information that is privileged or confidential. If you received this
transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message and any
attachments. If you reply to this message, Nexsen Pruet, LLC may collect personal
information including your name, business name and other contact details, and IP address. If
you have any questions, please contact Privacy@nexsenpruet.com.
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